To: CJ Han[cj@terra.money]; Thomas Nagy[tnagy@jumptrading.com]

Cc: Kanav Kariya[kakariya@jumptrading.com]; do@terra.money[do@terra.money]; Will
Nawrocki[wnawrocki@jumptrading.com]
Bcc: Ritesh Shah[rshah@jumptrading.com]

From: Simon Johansen
Sent: 2021-10-21T09:02:57-04:00

Importance: Normal
Subject: RE: LUNA delivery
Received: 2021-10-21T09:02:57-04:00
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Hey CJ —

On a related note, we would like to repay the LUNA loan — | know the tokens won'’t be fully delivered
for a while, but we'd like to repay in dollars now so it’s out of the way. | calculate that Jump owes TFL
$26m. Can you let us know where you’d like us to send the funds {I’'m assuming you want USDC)?

Relevant portion of the loan agreement is screenshotted below so you have it.

Thanks,
simon
Loaned VC 65 wrillion LUNA
Loan Fee H0,000 USDC (aflat foe; e, mot annualized) payable within 7 calendar days
{interest) affer the date of this Second Amended and Restated Loan Confiroation
Loan Term 3 vears from the Effective Date of this Second Amended and Restated Loan
Confirmation
Delivery Timing Ag of the date of this Second Amended and Restated Loan Confirngtion,
Lender has already delivered 1o Bomower 3,541,666 LUNA pursuant to the
Anieaded and Restated Loan Confirmation.  Lender shall deliver 1o Borrower
the remaiing 61438334 LAUNA (the “Remuaining Tokeny™) as tliows.
I Lender shall. deliver 4 800 000'LUNA no later than September [,
2. thereafier, ona monthly basis:
e for the following 47 corsceutive calendar months (1.c.. October 2021 —
August 2025),
e starting with October 1, 2021,
# 10 later than the first day of each such calendar month, Lender shall
detiver 1,200,000 LUNA.
3. Nolater than September 1, 2025, Lender shall deliver the final 258334
LUNA,
USD Repayment | Borrower shall be enttled - to repay-all or any portion of the Lean Balance,
Right whenever paid, i ether the Loaned VCor USD. If Borrower chooses o pay
i USD, then Bornower must pay the USD Repayiment Price per VC owed. By
vutual agreement, Borrewer ard Lender may agree to setle any USD
payments using # 'S Dollar stablecoin,
USH Repayvment | 5040
Price

From: CJ Han <cj@terra.money>
Sent: Tuesday, October 19, 2021 9:36 PM

PLAINTIFF'S
EXHIBIT

P263

23-cv-1346 (JSR)
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To: Thomas Nagy <tnagy@jumptrading.com>

Cc: Kanav Kariya <kakariya@jumptrading.com>; Simon Johansen <sjohansen@jumptrading.com>;
do@terra.money; Will Nawrocki <wnawrocki@jumptrading.com>

Subject: Re: LUNA delivery

This message has originated from an EXTERNAL SENDER

Hi Thomas - Thanks for the reminder!

C.J. Han (BHEE)
Chief Financial Officer
M +82 10 3840 6518 | E cj@terra.money | Telegram @cj_han
Website: hitps://terramones

On Tue, Oct 19, 2021 at 9:58 PM Thomas Nagy <inagy@iumpirading com> wrote:
Hi CJ,

No problem. This was actually completed in another email chain (attached). Thanks!

Thomas Nagy

Jump Trading LLC.

600 W. Chicago Ave. | 6™ Floor | Chicago, IL 60654
Phone: (312) 205-8226

Email: ipagv@iumpirading com

From: CJ Han <cj@terra.money>

Sent: Monday, October 18, 2021 8:49 PM

To: Thomas Nagy <inagy@ umplrading.com>

Cc: Kanav Kariya <kzkariva@iumptrading.cormn>; Simon Johansen <siohansen@umptrading.com>,
do@terra.money; Will Nawrocki <winawrocki@iumptrading.com>

Subject: Re: LUNA delivery

This message has originated from an EXTERNAL SENDER

Sorry | missed this email.

Our ANC receiving address as follows:
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terratgz2ghudsicdthita9v3zinkbsrjg7gzaymnigw

C.J. Han (SHEHE)
Chief Financial Officer

Website: iiitps://tarra.mone

On Fri, Oct 1, 2021 at 10:37 PM Thomas Nagy <iragy@iurmptrading com> wrote:
Thanks Cl!

We also see a loan on our books that we need to repay 1 mil ANC to you. Could you please send
me the address you'd like us to make delivery to?

Thomas Nagy

Head of Operations — Digital Assets | Jump Trading LLC.
600 W. Chicago Ave. | 6" Floor | Chicago, IL 60654

Phone: (312) 205-8226

Email: ¢

sovEoiumoirading com

From: Cl] Han <¢i@ierra.money>

Sent: Friday, October 1, 2021 3:49 AM

To: Thomas Nagy <inzgy@iumptrading com>

Cc: Kanav Kariya <kakariva@iumptrading.corm>; Simon Johansen <siohansen@iumptrading com>;
do@terramoney; Will Nawrocki <wnawrocki@iumptrading. com>

Subject: Re: LUNA delivery

This message has originated from an EXTERNAL SENDER

Delivered: hitps://finder terra. money/columbus-
5/ o/ ABCROCIODRISCADAINOIARFICHERABCEGF TFRCARAR I BRGAFFABRFRODSS02CR24

C.J. Han (BHEE)
Chief Financial Officer
M +82 1038406518 | E ¢iiier:
Website: itps://tarramoney

‘a.money | Telegram @cj_han
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On Fri, Oct 1, 2021 at 12:46 AM Thomas Nagy <inagy@iumptrading.com> wrote:
Hi,

Just wanted to communicate that you can reuse the previous address
(terraluza3c9hpnp50np7t8ph5s5vgclalggvv57q7zu) for the delivery of 1.2 million LUNA
tomorrow, October 1st. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thomas Nagy

Head of Operations — Digital Assets | Jump Trading LLC.
600 W. Chicago Ave. | 6" Floor | Chicago, IL 60654

Phone: (312) 205-8226

Email: tnagvie jumpiading. oom

From: Kanav Kariya <kakariya@iumptrading.com>
Sent: Saturday, September 11, 2021 2:18 PM
To: CJ Han <¢j@terra. money>; Simon Johansen <sichansen@umptrading.com>
Cc: do@terra.money; Thomas Nagy <tnagy@jumptrading com>; Will Nawrocki
<wnawrocki@ivmptrading com>
Subject: RE: LUNA delivery

Thanks CJ!

From: CJ Han <gi@bterra. money>

Sent: Saturday, September 11, 2021 2:54 AM

To: Simon Johansen <sichansen@iumptracing. com>

Cc: do@terra,money; Kanav Kariya <kakariya@iumpirading.corr>; Thomas Nagy
<tnagy@iumptradineg com>; Will Nawrocki <wnawrocki@iumpirading com>

Subject: Re: LUNA delivery

This message has originated from an EXTERNAL SENDER

Simon - Full amount delivered: htips://finder terra.money/columbus-
A/t /000 26 ASAARAE T 7OEEOCCCASDDOI BRI SAOE ACORCHT 72 CAF 1 ARARREFOD44EE

C.J. Han (SH&E)
Chief Financial Officer
M +82 103840 6518 | E ¢@ierra. money
Website: hitos:/fierra money

| Telegram @cj_han
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On Thu, Sep 9, 2021 at 10:10 PM Simon Johansen <sichansen@iumpirading.com> wrote:
Thanks CJ!

Test transaction confirmed.

Here is the delivery schedule we’re working off of (4.8m LUNA this month, and then 1.2min
subsequent months):

Delivery Timing | As of the date of this Second Amended and Restated Loan Confirmation,
Lender has akeady delivered fo Borrower 3,541,666 LUNA pursuant to the
Amended and Restated Loan Confirmation. Lender shall delver w0 Borrower
the remaming 61,458,334 LUNA ({the "Remaining Tokens”) as tollows.

1. Lender shall delver 4,800,006 LUNA no later than September 1,

2. Thereafter, onamonthly basis:

« for the following 47 consecutive calendar months (1., October 2021 -
Avgust 20253,

s starting with October 1, 2021,

o o later than the first day of each such calendar month, Lender shall
deliver 1.200,000 LUNA,

No later than September 1, 2025, Lender shall deliver the fnal 258,334

LUNA.

L

Thanks,
simon

From: C) Han <ci@ierra money>
Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 5:19 AM
To: Simon Johansen <sichansen@iumptrading com>
Cc: co@terra.money; Kanav Kariya <kakariva@umptrading.corn>; Thomas Nagy
<tnagy@iumptrading.cons>; WIll Nawrocki <wnawrocki @iumptrading.com>
Subject: Re: LUNA delivery

This message has originated from an EXTERNAL SENDER

Hi Simon,

Test sent as below:
https://finder terra.money/columbus-
A/ TASZBCFEEODCSA00SES3DDOC2 763309004107 7ASSEFGEEDODOCOCEAS3 18524958

Could you also confirm the full amount that's been vested?

Thanks,
d
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C.J. Han (SI1&F)
Chief Financial Officer
M +82 10 3840 6518 | E ci@terra.mon
Website: i1itps://terra.mone

ey | Telegram @cj_han

On Wed, Sep 1, 2021 at 3:52 AM Simon Johansen <sichansen@ivmpirading. com> wrote:

Hey Do,

Thanks again for doing the AMA with us — the team loved it and everyone thought it was super
cool to hear from you directly.

Wanted to reach out to you and CJ regarding the monthly delivery of LUNA coins under our new
vesting schedule. Whenever you are ready to send the first tranche, please send a test to our
legder wallet (address below) and the people on this thread can confirm the receipt of coins.

Address: terraluza3c9hpnp50np7t8ph5s5vaclalggvv57q7zu

Thanks,

simon
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